

PS&E JOB NO: 98X318 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005872 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0745

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2000  
AWARDED ON : May 26 2000

HWY : SR 005,506  
TITLE : SR 506  
RYDERWOOD TO JCT. SR 5  
98X318  
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
3200 113TH AVE SW      2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
98531-1964  
OLYMPIA WA 985129160      CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	61,000.00	62,480.00	93,000.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,500.00	4,400.00	3,500.00
GRADING					
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1021.0000	m2	4.5000 4,594.50	18.2500 18,633.25	15.0000 15,315.00
4	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 259.0000	m3	8.5000 2,201.50	22.4000 5,801.60	35.0000 9,065.00
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 872.0000	TON	18.0000 15,696.00	13.3000 11,597.60	18.0000 15,696.00
DRAINAGE					
6	STREAMBED GRAVEL 15.0000	m3	50.0000 750.00	145.0000 2,175.00	130.0000 1,950.00
7	QUARRY SPALLS 18.0000	m3	26.0000 468.00	80.0000 1,440.00	72.0000 1,296.00
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 12.0000	m	80.0000 960.00	200.0000 2,400.00	160.0000 1,920.00
9	ST. STR. PLATE PIPE 12 GAGE 3600 MM DIAM. 27.0000	m	356.0000 9,612.00	2,115.0000 57,105.00	2,400.0000 64,800.00
10	SLOTTED STEEL PIPE 18.0000	m	115.0000 2,070.00	120.0000 2,160.00	370.0000 6,660.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/11/2000

\*\*\* BID TABULATION REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 07:28

PS&E JOB NO: 98X318

REVISION NO : 1

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2000

CONTRACT NO: 005872

REGION NO : 4

AWARDED ON : May 26 2000

VERSION NO : 3

WORK ORDER# : XL0745

HWY : SR 005,506

TITLE : SR 506

RYDERWOOD TO JCT. SR 5

----- LOW BIDDER -----

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES

3200 113TH AVE SW

2001 NE JOHNSON RD

98531-1964

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)

OLYMPIA WA 985129160

CENTRALIA WA 985310699

COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
11	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 150 MM DIAM 113.0000	m	50.0000 5,650.00	56.0000 6,328.00	58.0000 6,554.00
<b>STORM SEWER</b>					
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	750.0000 1,500.00	640.0000 1,280.00	1,100.0000 2,200.00
<b>SURFACING</b>					
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 701.0000	t	11.0000 7,711.00	18.5000 12,968.50	22.0000 15,422.00
<b>LIQUID ASPHALT</b>					
14	ASPHALT CRS-2P 221.0000	t	200.0000 44,200.00	350.0000 77,350.00	300.0000 66,300.00
15	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 38.8000	t	275.0000 10,670.00	325.0000 12,610.00	300.0000 11,640.00
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		11,140.00	11,140.00	11,140.00
<b>BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT</b>					
17	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 6.30 TO 0 MM 1102.0000	m3	30.0000 33,060.00	50.0000 55,100.00	40.7500 44,906.50
18	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 5.0000	HR	51.0000 255.00	55.0000 275.00	125.0000 625.00
<b>ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT</b>					
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2633.0000	m2	6.0000 15,798.00	5.5000 14,481.50	7.0000 18,431.00

PS&E JOB NO: 98X318 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005872 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0745

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2000  
AWARDED ON : May 26 2000

HWY : SR 005,506  
TITLE : SR 506  
RYDERWOOD TO JCT. SR 5  
  
98X318  
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
98531-1964  
OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR					
	218.0000	t	50.0000	60.0000	125.0000	
			10,900.00	13,080.00	27,250.00	
21	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 64-2					
	10822.0000	t	34.0000	41.5000	36.2000	
			367,948.00	449,113.00	391,756.40	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC					
			10,931.00	10,931.00	10,931.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
23	TOPSOIL TYPE B					
	10.0000	m3	8.0000	18.0000	30.0000	
			80.00	180.00	300.00	
24	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND					
	300.0000	m2	2.5000	1.8000	1.0000	
			750.00	540.00	300.00	
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.					
			8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	
TRAFFIC						
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	107.0000	m	38.0000	50.0000	46.1000	
			4,066.00	5,350.00	4,932.70	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL					
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	650.0000	605.0000	
			2,000.00	2,600.00	2,420.00	
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	176.0000	EACH	22.0000	22.0000	20.5000	
			3,872.00	3,872.00	3,608.00	
29	PAINT STRIPE					
	58518.0000	m	0.2500	0.2500	0.2500	
			14,629.50	14,629.50	14,629.50	

PS&E JOB NO: 98X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005872 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0745

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2000

HWY : SR 005,506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 RYDERWOOD TO JCT. SR 5  
 98X318  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 98531-1964  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
30	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 50.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,000.00	10.0000 500.00	16.0000 800.00
31	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 30.0000	m2	11.0000 330.00	21.0000 630.00	20.0000 600.00
32	PLASTIC STOP BAR 43.8000	m	11.0000 481.80	12.0000 525.60	17.0000 744.60
33	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	75.0000 150.00	380.0000 760.00	225.0000 450.00
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 5.9200	HUND	200.0000 1,184.00	180.0000 1,065.60	190.0000 1,124.80
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 9.8600	HUND	270.0000 2,662.20	320.0000 3,155.20	290.0000 2,859.40
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 19310.0000	m	0.3300 6,372.30	0.4000 7,724.00	0.3000 5,793.00
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 7,000.00	2,445.0000 4,890.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00
38	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 740.0000	HR	9.0000 6,660.00	3.7500 2,775.00	5.0000 3,700.00
39	TYPE III BARRICADE 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	200.0000 600.00	250.0000 750.00
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,000.00	3,100.00	3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 98X318 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005872 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0745

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2000  
AWARDED ON : May 26 2000

HWY : SR 005,506  
TITLE : SR 506  
RYDERWOOD TO JCT. SR 5  
  
98X318  
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
  
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY\ LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
98531-1964  
OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
41	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 200.0000	HR	35.0000 7,000.00	41.0000 8,200.00	40.0000 8,000.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1200.0000	HR	32.0000 38,400.00	32.5000 39,000.00	35.0000 42,000.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 32.0000	DAY	52.0000 1,664.00	70.0000 2,240.00	45.0000 1,440.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 400.0000	HR	33.0000 13,200.00	40.0000 16,000.00	35.0000 14,000.00
45	DETOUR SIGNING  L.S.		7,500.00	2,100.00	5,000.00
46	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 107.0000	m2	85.0000 9,095.00	32.0000 3,424.00	110.0000 11,770.00
OTHER ITEMS					
47	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 674.7000	m3	16.0000 10,795.20	2.4000 1,619.28	30.0000 20,241.00
48	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 225.0000	m2	10.0000 2,250.00	1.5000 337.50	1.0000 225.00
49	CONC. CLASS 20 15.0000	m3	200.0000 3,000.00	1,100.0000 16,500.00	360.0000 5,400.00
50	ST. REINF. BAR 204.0000	kg	3.0000 612.00	10.0000 2,040.00	1.0000 204.00
51	ADJUST MANHOLE 3.0000	EACH	380.0000 1,140.00	250.0000 750.00	300.0000 900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 98X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005872 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0745  
 HWY : SR 005,506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 RYDERWOOD TO JCT. SR 5  
 98X318  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 98531-1964  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
52	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,000.00	170.0000 850.00	250.0000 1,250.00
53	TRAINING 200.0000	HR	1.0000 200.00	1.0000 200.00	5.0000 1,000.00
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00
56	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-9.00	-9.00	-9.00
57	FORCE ACCOUNT DETOUR PREPARATION AND REPAIR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
58	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
59	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. # 22.0000	t	60.0000 1,320.00	175.0000 3,850.00	90.0000 1,980.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$785,475.00	\$998,353.13	\$1,006,275.90